
Bid Notice Abstract

Request for Quotation (RFQ)

Reference Number 11555953

Procuring Entity DEPARTMENT OF TOURISM

Title PROCUREMENT OF INTERNATIONAL AIRLINE TICKETS FOR PARIS, FRANCE ON DECEMBER 7-
10, 2024 (OPAA)

Area of Delivery

Solicitation Number: 2023-11-0393

Trade Agreement: Implementing Rules and
Regulations

Procurement Mode: Negotiated Procurement -
Small Value Procurement
(Sec. 53.9)

Classification: Goods

Category: Travel, Food, Lodging and
Entertainment Services

Approved Budget for the
Contract:

PHP 338,842.66 

Delivery Period:

Client Agency:

Contact Person: Clara Cortez Buscano
Administrative Assistant III
351 Sen. Gil Puyat Avenue
Makati City
Metro Manila
Philippines 1200
63-02-4595200

spyccb@yahoo.com

Status Active

Associated Components 2

Bid Supplements 0

Document Request List 0

Date Published 30/11/2024

Last Updated / Time 30/11/2024 00:00 AM

Closing Date / Time 03/12/2024 09:00 AM

Description
 
TERMS OF SPECIFICATIONS

Airfare of the OPAA for the Reconnecting with France and Europe After 20 Years -
The Philippine Week in Paris, France

December 7-11, 2024

Background

December 2024: a symbolic month for launching the new route

The Paris-Manila route will officially open on the first weekend of December, a symbolic month that coincides with the
festive Christmas season and the reopening of the Notre-Dame Cathedral in Paris, after five years of restoration
work. In a few months, passengers will benefit from regular flights between the two countries, with a frequency of
three flights a week. A strategic connection to boost trade, tourism and exchanges between France and the
Philippines, and more generally with Europe.

The connection of the two air hubs – Paris Charles de Gaulle Airport (CDG) and Ninoy Aquino International Airport
(NAIA) – consolidates France’s role as a gateway to Europe for the Philippines, which is currently the only major
Southeast Asian country without a direct connection to the European Union. This marks a significant step in the
strengthening of bilateral relations between France and the Philippines, offering new opportunities for mobility, and
economic, tourism, cultural development, and student exchange. It will help boost French and European investment
in a particularly dynamic Philippine market.

This initiative also illustrates Air France’s commitment to establishing a long-term presence in the Philippine market,
at a time when flights between Europe and the Philippines are set to increase by +4.1% a year between now and
2042. France reaffirms its commitment to developing strategic partnerships and deepening its relations with the
Philippines, as illustrated by the opening of a resident defense mission in June 2024 and the installation of the
embassy in its new premises at the beginning of the year, with enhanced resources.

I. Scope and Services

Requirements shall provide the following:

Provision of round-trip international economy airfare for the following:

Passenger Details:

1. NAME: MS. RAE MARRIE L. DE MESA
BIRTHDAY: DECEMBER 28, 1994
CONTACT NO.: 09282233444
EMAIL: rldemesa@tourism.gov.ph
MABUHAY MILES: 226886354

Help

javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/buyer/PRP/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));


2. NAME: MR. DENISON G. MANUEL
BIRTHDAY: APRIL 7, 1985
CONTACT NO.: 09273055731
EMAIL: dgmanuel@tourism.gov.ph
MABUHAY MILES: 358770683

Flight Details:

DECEMBER 7, 2024
AM FLIGHT ONWARDS
MANILA TO PARIS, FRANCE
–
DECEMBER 10, 2024
AM FLIGHT ONWARDS
PARIS, FRANCE TO MANILA

Note:
1. Must include checked-in luggage allowance of at least 30 kilos per pax and hand-carry baggage of at least 7 kilos
per pax.
2. Attached for reference are copies of the official passports of the DOT personnel.

II. Approved budget and mode of payment:

The approved total budget THREE HUNDRED THIRTY EIGHT THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED FORTY TWO AND 66/100
PESOS ONLY (PHP 338,842.66) inclusive of all applicable taxes, roundtrip foreign airline tickets, government
procedure, and send bill arrangement.

III. Contact Details

JHORICA JHANE P. HERNANDEZ
Information Officer I
09672071640
jjphernandez@tourism.gov.ph

Noted By:

ATTY. GLENN ALBERT M. OCAMPO
OIC-Director
Office of Public Affairs and Advocacy (OPAA)
Other Information
NOTE:
• The winning bid shall be determined based on the proposal with the most advantageous financial package cost,
provided that the amount of the bid does not exceed the above total budget.

• Bidder must present the cost breakdown of the total bid.

ELIGIBILITY REQUIREMENTS:

1. Current Mayor’s/Business Permit/BIR Certification of Registration (Individual)
2. PHILGEPs’ Registration Number or Certificate of Platinum Membership in lieu of Mayor’s Permit and PhilGEPs
Registration Number
3. Latest Annual Income Tax Return (For ABC’s above Php500K)
4. Business Tax Return (latest, monthly or quarterly for ABC’s above Php500K)
5. Original or certified true copy of duly notarized Omnibus Sworn Statement
6. DOT Accreditation Certificate (valid)

Kindly submit your quotations together with your eligibility requirements thru email on or before 03 December 2024
@ 09:00 a.m. (indicating the Solicitation Number and Title of the Project) addressed to: Ms. Clara C. Buscano, email
address: ccbuscano@tourism.gov.ph.
Late and unsigned quotations shall not be accepted.

NOTE: For Land Bank Payment Purposes:
Bank Name : ________________
Bank Account Number: ________________
Account Name : ________________
Other Bank has charges : ________________

Created by Clara Cortez Buscano

Date Created 29/11/2024

  
The PhilGEPS team is not responsible for any typographical errors or misinformation presented in the system. PhilGEPS
only displays information provided for by its clients, and any queries regarding the postings should be directed to the
contact person/s of the concerned party.

 © 2004-2024  DBM Procurement Service. All rights reserved.  Help | Contact Us | Sitemap 

javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/buyer/PRP/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));
https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Sitemap/Sitemap.aspx

